## Ordinances of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado

ORDINANCE NO. 210.

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING LICENSES.

Be it Ordained by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado:

That Section 4 of Ordinance No. 8, passed and adopted the 26th day of September A. D. 1891, entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Licenses" be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows, to-wit:

Section 4. Any license may be revoked at the discretion of the City Council when it shall appear that the licensee has violated any of the ordinances of the City of Grand Junction or any of the laws of the State of Colorado, or has knowingly permitted any of the ordinances of the City of Grand Junction or any of the laws of the State of Colorado to be violated by any person or persons in his place of business for which a license has been granted.

Passed and adopted this 27th day of May, A. D. 1913.

This M. Food

Attest: Charles KHolmburg

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that the foregoing ordinance, entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Licenses," was introduced and read at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, held on the 13th day of May, A. D. 1913, and that the same was published in full in the Daily News, a daily newspaper published and in general circulation in said city, at least ten days before its passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

affixed the official seal of said city

this 27th day of May, A. D. 1913.

City Clerk.

Charles KHolmburg